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	District :
	Pudukkottai
	Forecast Period :
	07/08/2024
	to
	11/08/2024
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ PDK /063/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	06/08/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	02/08/2024
	to
	05/08/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	12.3

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	38

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	25-27

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	6-7

	Relative Humidity (%)
	41-86

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	6-30


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	 11-08-2024

	Parameters
	07-08-2024
	08-08-2024
	09-08-2024
	10-08-2024
	11-08-2024

	
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Rainfall (mm)
	27
	29
	0
	1
	7

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	35
	33
	32
	32
	31

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	25
	24
	23
	23
	22

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	8
	8
	7
	6
	8

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	70
	70
	70
	70
	70

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	10
	12
	10
	12
	12

	Wind Direction
	NW
	NW
	SW
	SW
	SW


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain during 7, 8 Aug & light rain 11 Aug. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 31℃ to 35℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 22℃ - 25℃. Cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 10 -12 Kmph from, Northwest & Southwest directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (09th to 15th August 2024):  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of slightly above normal rainfall likely over the district during 9th to 15th August 2024.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be near normal and are likely to be in the range 32°C to 36°C over the plains of the district during next week. 9th to 15th August 2024.

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 24°C to 28°C over the district during next week 9thto 15th August 2024.
Heavy Wind Warning:

Strong surface wind with the speed of 30 – 40 kmph is likely to occur at isolated places over the district on 07.08.24 & 07.08.24.  Hence farmers are advised to provide propping in sugarcane and to provide adequate support for crops like Banana, Papaya, Guava and Moringa crops, to prevent from lodging. 
For Gourds check the structures / pandhals for damages in the strings and poles and provide adequate support. 
Postpone the spraying activity.
Do not allow the animals to graze outside, standing near the trees, don’t tie the animals on electric poles. Provide safe shelter for the animals.

Heavy rain is likely to occur at isolated places over the district on 7 & 8 August 2024. Farmers are advised to act swiftly to repair the water channels, farm ponds and other water bodies to harvest the rain water. During these days farmers are advised to avoid irrigation, intercultural operations and application of plant protection measures to the standing crops, provide adequate drainage facilities in the fields to avoid water stagnation due to heavy rainfall, do not allow the animals to grazing outside, standing near the trees or electric poles & provide safe shelter.
Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Coconut, Banana & Animal Husbandry)
Coconut: 
Kind attention to coconut farmers.  Button shedding is noticed in coconut fields. 
To control button shedding, farmers are advised to go with the root feeding of Coconut Tonic of TNAU @ 200ml/Tree. 
This can be continued at 6 monthly intervals.

Banana: 
To increase the soil fertility, conserve the soil moisture and control the weeds, farmers are requested to sow cowpea @ 8 kg / acre in between the rows of banana plant.

Animal Husbandry:
Light to Moderate rain with thunderstorm and lightning is likely to occur at isolated places over district on 7 & 8 August. Keep your Livestock / Animals safely in the shelters. Don’t tie the animals to the electric poles and under trees. 
To safeguard your animals from lightning and thunderstorm, remove the metal bells tied to the necks of animals.

